'HER MAJESTY’S CORONER
DISTRICT OF GREATER BELFAST

John L Leckey LLL.M.
H.M. Coroner
Coroner’s Office
Courthouse
Old Town Hall Building
Telephone 80 Victoria Street
Fax: Belfast BT1 3GL
E—mml ]leckey ICj Northern Ireland
Mrs Therese Brown a
Risk Management Co-Ordinator
Altnagelvin Area Hospital
Glenshane Road
LONDONDERRY
BT47 6SB
12" March 2002
Dear Mrs Brown

RACHEL FERGUSON DECEASED

I am wntmg to acknowledge with thanks receipt of your letter of 6" March cnclosmg
~ a full set of statements.

I am enclosing a list of the witnesses that I propose calling. Possibly, I may decide to
— add to this list but at the present time that would not be my intention. -

Yours sincerely
W_—__ L _\h—-.nJ—’)/

- JLLECKEY
HM CORONER FOR GREATER BELFAST

Enc

Cc  MsMUC Carey, Solicitor, Central Services Agency

~ CORONER




RACHEL FERGUSON, DECEASED

LIST OF WITNESSES

'10.
11.
- 12
13.
14.
‘15.

16.

Dr Peter Crean

m Brian Herron

Dr Clodagh Loughrey
Dr Edward Sumner
Dr Claire Jamison

Dr Aparna Date =

Mr R Gilhland

Mr Ragai Reda Makar

Mr Zafar

Mr & Mrs Ferguson

Constable M B Adams

Dr Jeremy Johnston

Dr G A Nesbitt

Dr Bernie Irainor

Dr Vijay Gund

Dr FB McCord
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